100

200

400

800

1500

3000

5000
10000
3000 s.

%2 maratona
maratona
110 hs

400 hs

alto

asta

lungo
triplo

peso

disco
martello
giavellotto v.a.
giavellotto n.a.

10.28 (+0,4)
20.94 (+0,7)
46.16
1.45.05
3.38.63
7.43.14
13.23.43
27.43.98
8.27.20
1.00.56
2.07.57
13.43 (+0,7)
49.94

2,33

5,70

8,25 (+1,7)
16,66

21,23

64,68

74,02

74,53

marcia 10000 m. pista

decathlon
4 x 100

4 x 400

100

200

400 m.
400 a.
800
1500
3000
5000
10000

%4 maratona
maratona
100 hs
400 hs
alto

asta
lungo
triplo
peso
disco

martello

38.40.18
7824
39.65

3.07.65

11.46 (+2,0)
23.54 (+1,2)
53.2

53.78
2.03.50
4.09.63
8.58.26
16.00.60
32.37.2
1.11.16
2.25.17
13.60 (-0,1)
57.05

2,00

4,05

6,31 (+0,6)
13,16 (+0,7)
14,80

52,99

64,44

Comitato Regionale Emilia Romagna

PRIMATI EMILIA ROMAGNA (al 31/12/1999)

ASSOLUTI UOMINI

AMICI ANDREA (Carabinieri BO) 71
AMICI ANDREA (Carabinieri BO) 71
MONTANARI ANDREA (Carabinieri BO) 65
CHIAVARINI MARCO (Carabinieri BO) 72
OLIVO FABIO (Carabinieri BO) 66
BALDINI STEFANO (Corradini Rubiera) 71
BALDINI STEFANO (Corradini Rubiera) 71
BALDINI STEFANO (Corradini Rubiera) 71
CREPALDI GIANNI (Carabinieri BO) 68
BALDINI STEFANO (Corradini Rubiera) 71
BALDINI STEFANO (Corradini Rubiera) 71
P1ZZOLI EMILIANO (Carabinieri BO) 74
MAURIZI MAURO (Carabinieri BO) 68
BENVENUTI MARCELLO (Carabinieri BO) 64
MARIANI MAURILIO (Carabinieri BO) 73
BIANCHI SIMONE (Carabinieri BO) 73
GIFALDI MAURIZIO (Carabinieri BO) 67
DAL SOGLIO PAOLO (Carabinieri BO) 70
FORTUNA DIEGO (Carabinieri BO) 68
NADALINI GIANNI (Carabinieri BO) 66

VALT PAOLO (Carabinieri BO)

DE BENEDICTIS GIOVANNI (Carabinieri BO) 68

ASTA LUCIANO (Carabinieri BO) 69
CARABINIERI BOLOGNA

Bellinzona
Roma
Bologna
Roma
Bologna
Bellinzona
Roma
Bratislava
Roma
Ostia
Londra
Milano
Atene
Verona
Padova
Madrid
Formia
Grosseto
Ravenna
Pistoia

Pescara
Cesenatico

Desenzano s.G,
Pescara

Rabino A. (78), Comparini A. (76), Bellotto S. (69), Amici A. (71)

CARABINIERI BOLOGNA

Livorno

Federici M. (69), luliano O. (74), Chiavarini M. (72), Altissimo R. (79)

ASSOLUTI DONNE

BALZANI A.RITA (Edera Bendi FO) 67
APOLLONIO M.ELENA (Cus Cariparma) 76
GOVONI DONATA (Unipol BO) 44

GOVONI DONATA (Unipol BO) 44

TOZZI NICOLETTA (Edera Bendi FO) 66
SBRISSA SERENELLA (Cus Universo BO) 67
DI NAPOLI PATRIZIA (Cus Universo BO) 69
DI NAPOLI PATRIZIA (Cus Universo BO) 69
SCAUNICH EMMA (Cus Ferrara) 54
SCAUNICH EMMA (Cus Ferrara) 54
FIACCONI FRANCA (Cus Universo BO) 65
SPADA GIULIANA (Cosmogas Edera Forli) 71
MANNI ELISA (Cus Universo BO) 72
SIMEONI SARA (Fr.Francia Zola) 53
TAMBURINI ANNA (Cus Universo BO) 73
NIZZOLI RITA (Cus Cariparma) 73
BRUNETTI ROBERTA (Cus Universo BO) 75
BORDIGNON LAURA (Cus Universo BO) 81
RICCI ELIVIA (Libertas Piacenza) 36

BALASSINI ESTER (Cus Universo BO) 77

Bolzano
Pretoria
Bucarest
Monaco
Formia
Roma

Roma
Formia
Roma
Cesenatico
New York
Tallinn
Gateshead
Los Angeles
Roma
Pretoria
Roma
Fiuggi
S.Donato Mil.

Fiuggi

18/08/97
28/05/97
02/08/93
08/06/95
18/07/90
12/07/96
05/06/96
29/05/96
08/06/95
23/02/97
13/04/97
10/06/98
06/07/91
12/09/89
26/06/99
01/06/96
14/07/94
11/09/96
22/05/99
14/06/97

03/07/99

01/07/95
18/05/97
03/07/99

18/06/95

26/05/85
01/02/97
02/08/70
03/09/72
13/07/86
05/06/96
08/06/94
05/06/94
18/05/91
05/05/91
01/11/98
15/06/96
18/07/92
10/08/84
10/07/98
01/02/97
10/07/98
18/07/99
03/01/65

16/07/99



giavellotto v.a. 58,72
marcia 5000 m. pista

21.41.25

marcia 20 km su strada

eptathlon

4x100

4 x 400

1.33.46
6135

45.89

3.43.12

AMICI GIULIANA (Edera FO) 52

COMPAGNONI SANTA (Cus Universo BO) 63

COMPAGNONI SANTA (Cus Universo BO) 63
as Edera FO) 71

SPADA GIULIANA (Cosmo

13.69

1,69

14,02

24.80

5,97

48,78

2.14.93

1023

842

795

905

840

836

894

6135

CUS UNIVERSO BOLOGNA
Poggi S. (79), Dal Bianco D. (68), D’Ambrini S. (69), Luciano A. (73)
CUS UNIVERSO BOLOGNA
Boffelli V. (78), Molari L. (75), Di Troia N. (72), D’Ambrini S. (69)

Roma
Roma

lvrea
Cesano Mad.

Bologna

Roma

26/07/78

10/07/98

15/03/98
28/05/95

09/05/98

10/07/98



